
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019693-2025 

Tender

Surface water drainage

Winscombe and Sandford Parish Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019693

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050eaa 

Published 8 May 2025, 12:44pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Description

Following extensive drain survey works, the parish council is currently working through a
phased programme of drainage repairs and improvements. We are currently seeking tenders

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019693-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019693-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019687-2025


Page 2 to 6

for a surface water scheme which will involve an extension to the main line, installation of aco
kerbdrain, and replacement of a damaged section of pipe and associated works.

Total value (estimated)

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 November 2025

5 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45111240 - Ground-drainage work

Participation 



Page 3 to 6

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

6 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

All tender submissions should be sent by post and addressed to The Clerk

Winscombe & Sandford Parish Council

Parish Council Office

Winscombe Community Centre

11 Sandford Road

Winscombe

N Somerset

BS25 1LP



Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

The council shall not be obliged to accept the lowest or any tender, quote, or estimate.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Concession

Documents 



Page 5 to 6

Associated tender documents

General Arrangment (002).pptx

Works List.xlsx

ACO KerbDrain HB405 Access Unit Installation Detail Drawing
21945.pdf

ACO KerbDrain HB405 Installation Detail Drawing 21944.pdf

ACO KerbDrain HB405 LH Drop Kerb Installation Detail Drawing
21947.pdf

ACO KerbDrain HB405 RH Drop Kerb Installation Detail Drawing
21948.pdf

TM Plan.pptx

Contracting authority 

Winscombe and Sandford Parish Council

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1243
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1244
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1245
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1245
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1246
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1247
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1247
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1248
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1248
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1249


Page 6 to 6

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTPT-3788-HPRM

Parish Council Office

Winscombe

BS25 1JA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lynne Rampton

Telephone: +441934844257

Email: clerk@winscombeandsandford-pc.gov.uk

Website: https://www.winscombeandsandford-pc.gov.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:clerk@winscombeandsandford-pc.gov.uk
https://www.winscombeandsandford-pc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	General Arrangment (002).pptx
	Works List.xlsx
	ACO KerbDrain HB405 Access Unit Installation Detail Drawing 21945.pdf
	ACO KerbDrain HB405 Installation Detail Drawing 21944.pdf
	ACO KerbDrain HB405 LH Drop Kerb Installation Detail Drawing 21947.pdf
	ACO KerbDrain HB405 RH Drop Kerb Installation Detail Drawing 21948.pdf
	TM Plan.pptx

	Contracting authority
	Winscombe and Sandford Parish Council


		2025-05-16T00:13:44+0100
	TCPDF




